IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TEXARKANA DIVISION

IN RE: DOSS & WANDA LAMB /" BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-55338
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

LINDA PAYNE 100 NORTH MAIN STREET PARIS. TX 75460

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
LINDA PAYNE 377.58 579.62
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptey Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$1510.32 $0.00 $1510.32

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 66672.76

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



Printed: 03/04/03 02:11 PM Page: 1
Claims Proposed Distribution

Case: 01-55338 LAMB, DOSSE.

Case Balance: $1,510.32 Total Proposed Payment:  $1,510.32 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim # Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds

1 The CIT Group/Saies Secured 63,435.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,510.32
Financing, Inc. c/o Rick W.

Hightower

3 The CIT Group/Sales Secured 63,435.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,510.32
Financing, Inc. c/o Rick W.

Hightower

8 State Bank of Dekalb Secured 88,938.7¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,510.32

12 State Bank of Dekalb Secured 12,792.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,510.32

13 State Bank of Dekalb Secured 34,553.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,510.32

14 State Bank of Dekalb Secured 41.612.97 .00 6.00 0.00 0.00 1,510.32

17 The CIT Group/Equipment  Secured 138,414.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,510.32
Financing, Inc.

19 Ford Motor Credit Co. Secured 20,382.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,510.32
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 377.58 377.58 0.00 377.58 377.58 1,132.74
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>
LINDA S. PAYNE Admin Ch. 7 579.62 579.62 0.00 579.82 579.62 553.12
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>

2 Vermeer Southeast Sales & Unsecured 7,659.30 7,658.3C 0.00 7,858.30 63.54 489.58
Service ¢/o Zimmerman,

Shuffield,

4 First Bankcard Center Unsecured 5,941.63 5,941.63 0.00 5,941.63 49.28 440,29

5 National City Bank Unsecured 5,662.13 5,662.13 0.00 5,662.13 45 98 3833

6 American Express Ceniurion Unsecured 4,058.05 4.058.05 0.00 4,058.05 33.66 355.65
Bank Optima Card

7 American Express Centurion Unsecured 8,027.24 §,027.24 0.00 9,027 24 74 .89 284.76
Bank Optima Card

9 American Express Travel Unsecured 227.52 227.52 0.00 227.52 1.8% 282.87
Related Sves. Co. Inc. Corp.

Card

10 MBNA America Bank, N.A. - Unsecured 3,443.54 3,443.04 0.00 3,443.84 28.57 254.30

11 Vermmeer Equipment of Unsecured 7.838.54 7,838.54 0.00 7,838.94 §5.03 189.27
Texas, Inc.

15 Discover Financial Services Unsecured 6,940.48 6,540 48 0.00 6,540.48 57.58 131.6%

18 Discover Financial Services Unsecured 9.736.74 9 736.74 0.00 9 736.74 80.78 50.91

18 Citipank/Choice Unsecured 6,136.79 6,136.78 0.C0 6,136.79 50.91 0.00



Frinted: 03/04/03 02:11 PM

Page: 2
Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 01-55338 LAMB, DOSSE.
Case Balance: $1,510.32 Total Proposed Payment:  $1,516.32 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Cilaim Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Ailowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
Total for Case 01-55338 : $532,206.73 $67,629.96 $0.00 $67,629.96 $1,510.32
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed % paid
Filed Altowed to Date Payment
Totai Administrative Claims : $857.20 $857.20 50.00 $957.20 10C.000000%
Total Secured Claims : $464 576.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims : $66,672.76 $56,672.76 $0.00 $553.12 0.829604%



